
ORDINANCE NO. 1427 

AN URGENCY ORDINANCE ADOPTING AN OPERATING BUDGET 
FOR THE SUPPORT OF VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS OF THE 
CITY OF LODI AND A UTILITY OUTLAY BUDGET FOR 
THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1, 1988 AND 

ENDING JUNE 30, 1989 

The City Counci l  o f  the  City o f  Lod i  does o rda in  as f o l l ows :  

SECTION 1. City o f  Lod i  Operat ing Budgets, Summary o f  the  Budget 1988-89. 

OPERATING BUDGETS 
SUMMARY OF THE BUDGET 

1988-89 

ESTIMATED FINANCING RESOURCES 
OPERATING REVENUES 

Proper ty  Taxes 
Sales Tax 
Other Taxes 
Licenses, F ines & Rent 
I n t e r e s t  
Revenue f rom Other  Agencies 
Charges f o r  Cur ren t  Serv ices 
Other Revenues 
Water Sales & Fees 
Sewer Charges 
E l e c t r i c a l  Sales 
In ter- Fund T rans fe r s  

To t a  1 

CONTRIBUTIONS FROM OTHER FUNDS 
Hote l /Mote l  Fund 

To t a  1 

TOTAL ESTIMATED FINANCING RESOURCES 

$ 3,886,540 
4,551,325 

363,615 
1,059,055 
1 , 394,600 
1,831,585 
3,895,380 

139,000 
1,604,500 
2,859,380 

24,641,000 
684 , 245 

$46,910,225 

$ 125,000 
125,000 

$47,035,225 



ESTIMATED REQUIREMENTS 
OPERATING EXPENSES 

Personnel Services 
U t i l i t i e s  & Transpor ta t ion  
Mater ia ls  & Suppl ies 
Depreciat ion 
Equipment, Land & S t ruc tures  
Special Payments 

Bulk Power Purchase 
Sub-Total Operat ing Expenses 

Tota l  

CONTRIBUTIONS TO OTHER FUNDS AND RESERVES 
Equipment Fund 
Capi ta l  Outlay Reserve 
Water Operating Reserve 
General Fund Operat ing Reserve 
Wastewater Cap i ta l  Fund 
Sewer Cap i ta l  Out lay  Fund 
L i b r a r y  Reserve 
Dental Insurance 
U t i l i t y  Outlay Reserve 
PL & PD Insurance Fund 

Tota l  

$14,523,765 
1,284,610 
2,586,320 

730,085 
309,920 

4,367,145 
$23,801,845 
$18,060,000 
$41,861,845 

$ 117,100 
500,000 
299,435 
201 , 185 

1,500,000 
346 , 260 

15,605 
22,675 

1,832,970 
338,150 

$5,173,380 

TOTAL ESTIMATED REQUIREMENTS $47,035 , 225 

SECTION 2. The City Counci l  hereby adopts by  reference as i f  f u l l y  s e t  
f o r t h  he re in  the document e n t i t l e d  "1988-89 ADOPTED BUDGET," 
copies o f  which are  on f i l e  w i t h  and a v a i l a b l e  from the  C i t y  
Clerk. 

An app rop r ia t i on  spending l i m i t  fo r  1988-89, i n  compliance 
w i t h  P ropos i t i on  4, A r t i c l e  XI11 B o f  the C a l i f o r n i a  
Const i tu t ion ,  as s p e c i f i e d  i n  Gov. Code Sect ion 37200, i s  
$26,918,609, and the 1988-89 app rop r ia t i on  sub jec t  t o  the l i m i t  
i s  $16,178,704. This  sec t ion  s h a l l  be deemed a p a r t  o f  the  
budget. 

a re  repealed i n s o f a r  as such c o n f l i c t  may e x i s t .  

This  urgency ordinance s h a l l  be publ ished one t ime i n  the 
"Lodi News-Sentinel ,I' a d a i l y  newspaper of general c i r c u l a t i o n  
p r i n t e d  and publ ished i n  the City o f  Lodi and s h a l l  be i n  f o rce  
and take e f f e c t  immediately. 

SECTION 3. 

SECTION 4. A l l  ordinances and pa r t s  o f  ordinances i n  c o n f l i c t  herewith 

SECTION 5. 



A t t e s t :  

C i ty  C lerk  

S ta te  o f  C a l i f o r n i a  
County o f  San Joaquin, ss. 

I ,  A l i c e  M. Reimche, City C lerk  o f  t h e  City o f  Lodi ,  do hereby c e r t i f y  t h a t  
Ordinance No. 1427 was adopted as an urgency ordinance a t  an adjourned regu la r  
meeting o f  the City Counci l  o f  t he  City o f  Lodi he ld  June 22nd, 1988 and was 
t h e r e a f t e r  passed, adopted and ordered t o  p r i n t  by the  f o l l o w i n g  vote: 

Ayes: Council Members - Hinchman, Olson, Reid, Snider and Pinker ton (Mayor) 

Noes: Council Members - None 

Absent: Council Members - None 

Abstain: Council Members - None 

I f u r t h e r  c e r t i f y  t h a t  Ordinance No. 1427 was approved and signed by the  Mayor 
on the  date o f  i t s  passage and the  same has been publ ished pursuant t o  law. 

City Clerk 

Approved as t o  form: 

Ci ty  At torney 




